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L.D. 2365

paTE: 3-30 ~00 (Filing No. u-@7()

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of
the House.

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
119TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "I /" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 913,
L.D. 2365, Bill, "An Act to Enhance Biomedical Research in Maine"

Amend the amendment by striking out all of sections 3 and 4
and inserting in their place the following:

'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

2000-01

ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT,
DEPARTMENT OF

Administration - Economic and
Community Development

Positions - Legislative Count (2.000)
Personal Services $71,823
All Other 20,000
Provides funds for one Program Manager

position and one Clerk Typist III position

and associated operational costs to

administer the Maine Biomedical Research

Program.

Maine Biomedical Research Fund

All Other $10,000,000

Page 1-LR3480(4)

HOUSE AMENDMENT



10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32

34

HOUSE AMENDMENT "#" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 913, L.D.
2365

Provides for the
appropriation of funds to
support biomedical research
in Maine,

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
TOTAL $10,091,823"

FISCAL NOTE

This amendment increases the General Fund cost of the bill
by $10,000,000 and eliminates the allocation from the Fund for a
Healthy Maine by the same amount. The allocation of Other
Special Revenue funds from the Fund for a Healthy Maine to
support biomedical research in Maine is replaced with a General
Fund appropriation of $10,000,000 in fiscal year 2000-01.

SUMMARY

This amendment removes the allocation of funds from the Fund
for a Healthy Maine to support biomedical research in Maine to an
appropriation from the General Fund to fund the research.

%%f;. :
SPONSORED BY: M

(Representative COWGER) /

TOWN: Hallowell
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