## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



T	. D	١.	2	2	4	5	
1.	• L	١.		.3	o		

2	DATE: 3-30-00 (Filing No. 1	H-976)
4	DAIL. C	··· ,
б	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the House.	the Clerk of
8	STATE OF MAINE	
10	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 119TH LEGISLATURE	
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION	
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "Ho COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A	A" to S.P. 913,
16	L.D. 2365, Bill, "An Act to Enhance Biomedical Rese	arch in Maine"
18	Amend the amendment by striking out all of se and inserting in their place the following:	ections 3 and 4
20	'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds ar	re appropriated
22	from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of	
24		2000-01
26	ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF	
26 28	DEPARTMENT OF	
28	DEPARTMENT OF  Administration - Economic and Community Development  Positions - Legislative Count	(2.000)
28 30	DEPARTMENT OF  Administration - Economic and Community Development	(2.000) \$71,823 20,000
28 30 32	DEPARTMENT OF  Administration - Economic and Community Development  Positions - Legislative Count Personal Services All Other  Provides funds for one Program Manager	\$71,823
28 30 32 34	Administration - Economic and Community Development  Positions - Legislative Count Personal Services All Other  Provides funds for one Program Manager position and one Clerk Typist III position and associated operational costs to	\$71,823
28 30 32 34 36	DEPARTMENT OF  Administration - Economic and Community Development  Positions - Legislative Count Personal Services All Other  Provides funds for one Program Manager position and one Clerk Typist III position	\$71,823
28 30 32 34 36 38	DEPARTMENT OF  Administration - Economic and Community Development  Positions - Legislative Count Personal Services All Other  Provides funds for one Program Manager position and one Clerk Typist III position and associated operational costs to administer the Maine Biomedical Research	\$71,823

Page 1-LR3480(4)

## HOUSE AMENDMENT

	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 913, L.D. 2365					
2	Provides for the appropriation of funds to					
4	support biomedical research in Maine.					
6 <b>8</b>	DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT					
10	TOTAL \$10,091,823'					
12	FISCAL NOTE					
14	This amendment increases the General Fund cost of the bill by \$10,000,000 and eliminates the allocation from the Fund for a					
16	Healthy Maine by the same amount. The allocation of Other Special Revenue funds from the Fund for a Healthy Maine to					
18	support biomedical research in Maine is replaced with a General Fund appropriation of \$10,000,000 in fiscal year 2000-01.					
20						
22	SUMMARY					
24	This amendment removes the allocation of funds from the Fund for a Healthy Maine to support biomedical research in Maine to an					
26	appropriation from the General Fund to fund the research.					
28	Oh An Suc. La					
30	SPONSORED BY: (Representative COWGER)					
3.2	, _					

TOWN: Hallowell

34

Page 2-LR3480(4)

## HOUSE AMENDMENT